EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/200	O.S. Faterit and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/200 Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ ▼ 10193423	3 <i>1</i> , ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sherwood Partners, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership X Corporation-State (California) Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Advance PCS Health, L.P. Internal Address: 5215 North O'Connor Blvd., Street Address: 5215 North O'Connor Blvd., City: Irving State: TX Zip: 75039 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 12/20/01	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Delaware Corporation-State If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/751,162 75/752,178 75/851,544 75/851,547 75/851,543 75/851,542 Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Thomas D. Drescher, Esq. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Squire, Sanders & Dempsey Street Address: One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300	8. Deposit account number:
San Francisco City: State:_CA Zip:_94111	THE SPACE
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	12/21/01
Thomas D. Drescher, Esq.	Signature (Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including of	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informat Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01/03/2002 GTON11

00000304 071850

75751162

40.00 CH 125.00 CH 02 FC:482

Form PTO-1594

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sherwood Partners, Inc., a California corporation, with principal offices located at 1849 Sawtelle Blvd., Suite 543, Los Angeles, CA 90025 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following marks and associated trademark applications:

MARK	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE
ISCRIBE	75/751,162	07/14/99
ISCRIBE	75/752, 178	07/14/99
ISCRIBE (Stylized)	75/851,547	11/15/99
ISCRIBE (Stylized)	75 /851,542	11/15/99
Stylized I Design	75/851,544	11/15/99
Stylized I Design	75/851,543	11/15/99

(the "Marks"),

SF/56644

WHEREAS, AdvancePCS Health, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, with principal offices located at 5215 North O'Connor Boulevard, Suite 1600, Irving, TX 75039 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Marks and any registrations that may issue thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, as successor to the business of Assignor, or to that portion of the business to which the Marks pertain, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and any registrations that may issue thereof.

Sherwood Partners, Inc.					
Dated: (2) 10 0 \ , 2001	By: Med M				
Dateu.	Name: Midsel 4 Mars 7				
	Title:				
Accepted by Assignee on $12/2$, 20	01.				
AdvancePCS Health, L.P. By: AdvancePCS Health System, LLC, General	ıl Partnet				
Ву:					
Name:					
Title:	 .				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002416 FRAME: 0246

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sherwood Partners, Inc., a California corporation, with principal offices located at 1849 Sawtelle Blvd., Suite 543, Los Angeles, CA 90025 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following marks and associated trademark applications:

MARK	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE
ISCRIBE	75/751,162	07/14/99
ISCRIBE	75/752,178	07/14/99
ISCRIBE (Stylized)	75/851,547	11/15/99
ISCRIBE (Stylized)	75/851,542	11/15/99
Stylized I Design	75/851,544	11/15/99
Stylized I Design	75/851,543	11/15/99

(the "Marks"),

WHEREAS, AdvancePCS Health, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, with principal offices located at 5215 North O'Connor Boulevard, Suite 1600, Irving, TX 75039 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Marks and any registrations that may issue thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, as successor to the business of Assignor, or to that portion of the business to which the Marks pertain, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and any registrations that may issue thereof.

	Sherwood Partners, Inc.	
Dated:, 2001	Ву:	
	Name:	
	Title:	
Accepted by Assignee on 12/21/2005	2001.	
AdvancePCS Health, L.P. By: AdvancePCS Health System, LLC, General LL	eral Partner	
By Dinny Phillip)ζ	
Name: 1. Mile Presy	dent, Fo	

SF/56644

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/21/2001 REEL: 002416 FRAME: 0247